

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 3360/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 18/08/2011 in WP No.3466/2011,  
and order dated 04/11/2011 in RP No.265/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF  
M.P AT GWALIOR)

M.P.HOUSING & INFRASTRUCTURE DEV.BOARD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKESH & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 24/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Dutt Salwan, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.  
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.  
Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Issue notice on Special Leave Petition as well as on  
the prayer for interim relief.  
Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master