

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7550-7551/2012

M.P.HOUSING & INFRASTRUCTURE DEV.BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Minakshi Vij,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate for the petitioner states that unserved respondent Nos. 2 to 5 are officers of the petitioner itself and they are disclosed as proforma respondents in the petition itself and they do not want any judicial order against them and hence not required to be served. In view of such statement when contesting respondent has been served, list before the Hon'ble Court as per rules since there is no request for filing counter affidavit by him.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj